Ylub

04-18-2006



103220404

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS	ONLY				
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copies	thereof.			
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Hitoshi ISHIDA	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: CREATECH CO., LTD			1238	
	Internal Address:			12950 1 11/40	
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	1512, Nak	cajima, Ryuyo	- =	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	-				
⊠Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	City, State, Zip:	Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken JAPAN			
Execution Date:	☐ Additional na	□ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 4, 2006	4. (B) Patent Number(s)				
□ Additional Num	hers Attached				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:				
Name: George A. Loud	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00		
Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 				
DO NOT USE T				.5000.11	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreign a true copy of the original document. George A. Loud	ng la	ct and any	/ April 11, 2		
Name of Person Signing	Signature \	1	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments and document:				

S:\Btforms\Assignment Cover Sheet.on.03.wpd

PATENT REEL: 017782 FRAME: 0490

Assignment

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s)

Hitoshi ISHIDA of 975, Komaba, Ryuyo, Iwata-shi Shizuoka-ken Japan,

has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

FORGING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR FORGING WORK

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE

Createch CO., LTD. of 1512, Nakajima, Ryuyo, Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan,

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have hereunto set hand and seal this 4th day of April, 2006.

Hitoshi ISHIDA

2

PATENT REEL: 017782 FRAME: 0492